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COURT FILE NUMBER  KBG-SA-00204-2023 

COURT OF KING’S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

JUDICIAL CENTRE SASKATOON 

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF THE LIGHTHOUSE SUPPORTED LIVING INC. 

SERVICE LIST 
(As of February 15, 2024) 

NAME, ADDRESS 
EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

Robertson Stromberg LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
600, 105 21st Street East 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 0BE 
Telephone:  306-652-7575 
 
Attention:  Candice Grant  
E-Mail:  c.grant@rslaw.com 
 
Attention: Travis Kusch 
E-mail: t.kusch@rslaw.com  
 

Twila Reddekopp and Jerome Hepfner 
  

Scott Phelps Mason 
Barristers & Solicitors 
100, 306 Ontario Avenue 
Main Floor 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 2H5 
Telephone:  306-244-2201 
 
Attention:  Andrew Mason 
E-Mail:  a.mason@spmlaw.ca  
 

Donald Windels 
 
don.lighthouse@gmail.com 

Affinity Credit Union 2013 
902 7th Avenue North  
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 3M7 
Telephone:  306-385-4539 
 
Attention:  Ryan A. Pederson 
E-Mail:  legalaffairs@affinitycu.ca 
 

Affinity Credit Union 2013 and Affinity Holdings 
Inc. 
 
  

McDougall Gauley LLP 
500 – 616 Main Street 
Saskatoon, SK  S7H 0J6 
 
Attention:  Paul Fedoroff 
E-Mail:  pfedoroff@mcdougallgauley.com  
 

McDougall Gauley LLP 

mailto:c.grant@rslaw.com
mailto:t.kusch@rslaw.com
mailto:a.mason@spmlaw.ca
mailto:don.lighthouse@gmail.com
mailto:legalaffairs@affinitycu.ca
mailto:pfedoroff@mcdougallgauley.com


 

 2 
32510146 

NAME, ADDRESS 
EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

Kanuka Thuringer LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
1400 – 2500 Victoria Avenue 
Regina, SK  S4P 3X2 
Telephone:  306-525-7208 
 
Attention:  Warren N. Sproule, K.C. 
E-Mail:  wsproule@kanuka.ca  
 
Attention: Diana Lee, K.C. 
E-mail: dlee@kanuka.ca  
 
Attention: Allison Sproule 
E-Mail: asproule@kanuka.ca  
 

Workers’ Compensation Board 
200 - 1881 Scarth Street 
Regina, SK, S4P 4L1 
 

MLT Aikins LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
1201 – 409 3rd Avenue South 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 5R5 
Telephone:  306-975-7100 
 
Attention:  Jeff Lee, K.C. 
E-Mail:  jmlee@mltaikins.com  
 
Attention:  Paul Olfert 
E-Mail:  polfert@mltaikins.com  
 
Attention:  Shay Brehm 
E-Mail:  sbrehm@mltaikins.com   
 
 

MNP Ltd. 
 
Attention: Eric Sirrs 
E-mail: eric.sirrs@mnp.ca  
 
Attention: Chelene Riendeau 
E-mail: chelene.riendeau@mnp.ca  

Department of Justice Canada 
410-22nd Street East, Suite 410 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 7E6 
 
Attention: David Smith 
E-mail: David.Smith@justice.gc.ca 
 

Canada Revenue Agency 

City of Saskatoon Solicitor’s Office 
222 3rd Avenue North 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 0J5 
 
Attention:  Erik Agrey 
E-mail:  city.solicitor@saskatoon.ca  
 

City of Saskatoon 

Vanstone Law 
1221 10th Street East 
Saskatoon, SK  S7H 0J1 
 
Attention:  Mark Vanstone 
E-mail:  mvanstone@vanstone.law  

Mark Vanstone Legal Prof. Corp. 
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PARTIES WITHOUT COUNSEL 

Saskatchewan Housing Corporation  
 
Attention:  Louise Michaud, President and CEO 
E-Mail:  louise.michaud@gov.sk.ca  
 
*Ms. Michaud’s screen reading software is not able to 
view PDF documents. She should be provided with 
the documents in MS Word format whenever 
possible, following service of PDF documents on the 
full Service List. 
 

Director of Corporations 
 
Attention:  Sheri Hupp 
E-Mail:  sheri.hupp@gov.sk.ca  

Angela Beatty 
618 Delaronde Crescent 
Saskatoon, SK  S7J 3Z7 
E-Mail:  abeattysalman@gmail.com  

The Lighthouse Supported Living Inc. and Blue 
Mountain Adventure Park Inc. 
 
Attention: Donald Windels  
E-mail: don.lighthouse@gmail.com  
 
Attention: Adeel Salman 
E-mail: adeels1981@gmail.com  
 
Attention: Twila Reddekopp  
c/o Robertson Stromberg LLP, as above 
 
Attention: Jerome Hepfner  
c/o Robertson Stromberg LLP, as above 
 

Adeel Salman 
 
E-mail: adeels1981@gmail.com  
 

 

 
c.grant@rslaw.com; t.kusch@rslaw.com; don.lighthouse@gmail.com; adeels1981@gmail.com; 
a.mason@spmlaw.ca; wpederson@lelandlaw.ca; legalaffairs@affinitycu.ca; 
pfedoroff@mcdougallgauley.com; wsproule@kanuka.ca; dlee@kanuka.ca; asproule@kanuka.ca; 
jmlee@mltaikins.com; polfert@mltaikins.com; sbrehm@mltaikins.com; eric.sirrs@mnp.ca; 
chelene.riendeau@mnp.ca; louise.michaud@gov.sk.ca; sheri.hupp@gov.sk.ca; 
abeattysalman@gmail.com; David.Smith@justice.gc.ca; city.solicitor@saskatoon.ca; 
mvanstone@vanstone.law 
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SUPPLEMENTARY SERVICE LIST 
(Section 26 of the Saskatchewan Electronic Case Information and Service Protocol) 

 
NAME, ADDRESS 

EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

Cuelenaere LLP 
200 - 450 2nd Ave N 
Saskatoon, SK S7K 2C3 
 
Attention: Berkeley Buchko 
E-mail: bbuchko@cuelenaere.com  
 

Shane Buhler 

Leland Kimpinski LLP 
336 6th Ave N 
Saskatoon, SK S7K 2S5 
 
Attention: Brent Hillestad 
E-mail: bhillestad@lelandlaw.ca  
 

Dean Heidt 

 
 

PARTIES WITHOUT COUNSEL 

  

 
bbuchko@cuelenaere.com; bhillestad@lelandlaw.ca 
 
 
 
 
CONTACT INFORMATION AND ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: 

Name of firm: MLT Aikins LLP 
Lawyer in charge of file: Jeffrey M. Lee, Q.C. and Paul Olfert 
Address of firm: 1500, 410 22nd Street E, Saskatoon SK  S7K 5T6 
Telephone number: 306.975.7136 
Fax number: 306.975.7145 
Email address: jmlee@mltaikins.com / polfert@mltaikins.com  
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